
Below is a list of businesses that are willing to provide herbicide application services to treat Utah State Declared Noxious Weeds on a job to job basis; some businesses provide 

mowing treatments as well. If your business would like to be added to this non-exhaustive list, please contact the Utah County Weed Control Supervisor Jake Johnson by email 

at jakej@utahcounty.gov or by phone at 801-851-8638.  Placement on this list does not constitute an endorsement of the businesses listed below by Utah County.

For Hire by Utah County Residents

Business Contact Phone # Email Mowing Service Area covered

H2 Pest Control Harvey Hughes 801-369-9820 fxhobtoo@gmail.com - All of Utah County

Dedicated Groundsmen Duston Garrett 801-376-6716 dedicatedgroundsmen@gmail.com Yes All of Utah County

Aera Green, Inc. Jeremy Lewis 1-877-NO-HOSES jeremy@aeragreen.com - All of Utah County

Seven Trees Company Eldon A. Neves 801-798-7757 seventreescompany@yahoo.com Yes All of Utah County

Ace's Spray Andy Hadfield 801-921-0931 acesspray@gmail.com No All of Utah County

Spire Pest Solution Mathew Stewart 435-994-4756 - No All of Utah County

Erickson Trades Property Maintenance Josh Erickson 801-792-7917 ericksontrades@gmail.com No North Half of Utah County

Reliance Group HCM Mark Peterson 801-404-2110 mark@reliancegrouphcm.com - -

Green Acre Landscape Services Chris Ramirez 801-341-8440 chris@greenacrelandscape.com Yes All of Utah County

All American Lawn and Pest Control Dean (Evan) Cofer 801-374-1776 evan@aalawnandpestcontrol.com - -

Scott Tanner Scott Tanner 571-286-2286 s.tanner@reconpestpro.com Yes All of Utah County

Shamrock Turf and Pest Control Brock Miner 801-471-5253 brock.miner@yahoo.com No All of Utah County

Summit Lawn and Pest Control Jeff Ford 801-473-9926 jeff@summitlawnpest.com No All of Utah County

Salt City Trees Josh Guerrero 385-335-7719 josh@saltcitytrees.com - -

Polo Park Maintenance of Gardens Matias Brancolino 801-319-0937 polopark86@gmail.com - -

Senske Services Nicholas Lozano 801-835-3430 nlozano@senske.com Yes All of Utah County

Large Scale Commerical Only, No Residental Work

Business Contact Phone # Email Mowing Service Area covered

PMGvegetationcontrol Reese Cregory 435-770-2419 reese@pmgvegetation.com Yes All of Utah County

BIO-WEST INC Wes Thompson 435-752-4202 westhompson@bio-west.com Yes All of Utah County

Private Applicators willing to Treat Noxious Weeds
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